RESOLUTION NO. 2025-04

A RESOLUTION MAKING ANNUAL APPROPRIATIONS OF THE LORAIN PORT
AUTHORITY FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2025.

WHEREAS, it is necessary to appropriate funds for the operations of the Lorain
Port Authority for the calendar year 2025.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the
Lorain Port Authority:

SECTION 1. That the budget for the Lorain Port Authority, for the fiscal year
beginning January 1, 2025, as prepared by the Fiscal Officer, and recommended by
the Financial Planning and Audit Committee, be adopted as follows:

SEE ATTACHED SHEET

SECTION II. That the Chairman and/or Executive Director are authorized to
certify said budget and transmit a copy of this Resolution to all ofticers as required
by law.

SECTION III. It is found and determined that all formal proceedings and actions
of this Board concerning and relating to the passage of this resolution were adopted
in an open meeting of this Board, and that all deliberations of this Board and of any
of its committees that resulted in such formal action, were in meetings open to the
public in compliance with all legal requirements, including Section 121.22, of the

Ohio Revised Code.
Ayes: 7 Nays: 0 Abstain: ( Adopted: 1/14/2025
4 /Ud 7 ;
Brad Mullins;" Cha1rman TrifanyMcClelland, Executive Director

lofl




LORAIN PORT AUTHORITY Permanent 1/14/2025
Budget
Description 2025

Fund Classification: 1000 General
Fund Balance 1/1 $589,931.75 $658,281.75
Fund Balance Adjustments $0.00 $0.00
Prior Year Encumbrances $56,173.10 $0.00
Unencumbered Balance 1/1 $533,758.65 $658,281.75
Revenues $2,520,448.00
Expenditures

Personnel $703,375.00

All Other $1,748,723.00

Total Expenditures $2,452,098.00

Fund Classification: 2051 USEPA Brownfield Assessment Grant
Fund Balance 1/1 $0.00 $0.00
Fund Balance Adjustments $0.00 $0.00
Prior Year Encumbrances $0.00 $0.00
Unencumbered Balance 1/1 $0.00 $0.00
Revenues $444,768.97
Expenditures

Personnel $ -

All Other $ 444,768.97

Total Expenditures $  444,768.97

Fund Classification: 4901 BRL Stage Capital Project
Fund Balance 1/1 $1,085,063.17 $0.00
Fund Balance Adjustments $0.00 $0.00
Prior Year Encumbrances $0.00 $0.00
Unencumbered Balance 1/1 $1,085,063.17 $0.00

Revenues

Expenditures

Personnel

All Other
Total Expenditures

1,185,000.00

$ 2,270,063.17

$ 2,270,063.17

Page 1



	ADPE23E.tmp
	2025 Budget


